Annual Return of Information required under the Workplace Relations Act and Requlations

I Neroli Ellis of Dairy Plains, Tasmania am the Branch Secretary of the Australian Nursing Federation (Tasmanian Branch) and | make the
following declarations:

A Pursuant to Section 230 of the RAO Schedule and Regulation 147 of the Workpiace Relations Act 1996

1

2

The Register of members has, during the year ended 31 December 2003; been kept and maintained as required by ss230 (1) (a) and (2).
The accompanying document entitled List of Offices is a correct statement of the information contained in that “record”.

The accompanying document entitied List of Office holders is a correct statement of the information contained in that “record”.

The address of the Tasmanian Branch of the Australian Nursing Federation is 182 Macquarie Street, Hobart, Tasmania, 7000.

The accompanying document entitled Elections to be held during year commencing 1 January 2004 is a correct statement of the
information contained in that record.

The accompanying document entitled Statement concerning number of members on 31 December 2003 is a correct statement of the
information contained in that record.

Signed ﬁZ/«_/L/ Dated 2! / > !"OL{_

Kleroli Elfis



Australian Nursing Federation ~ Tasmanian Branch

List of Offices

Branch President

Branch Vice-President

Branch Secretary

Branch Executive Members (4)
Branch Councillors (14)



Australian Nursing Federation ~ Tasimanian Branch

List of Office-holders — as at 1°* January 2004

Branch President
Ms Anoni

Morse

Branch Vice-President

Mr David

Branch Secretary
Mrs Neroli

Branch Executive Members (4)

Mr  Bill
Miss Wendy
Mrs Faye
Ms  Angela

Perry

Ellis

Dermody
Noye
Hoppitt
Manion

Branch Councillors (14)

Mrs Francine
Mrs Katherine
Mrs Elizabeth

Mrs  Julie
Mr  Tony
Mr Andrew
Mrs Fiona
Ms  Sheryl
Mr Martin
Ms  Angela
Mrs  Yvonne
Ms Kim
Mrs Linda
Ms  Vick

Douce
Tighe
Campton
Driver
Furmage
Ostler
Peate

Lunt
Farmer
Bresnehan
Kromkamp
Barnes
Jongeling
Gaffney

182 Macquarie Street

182 Macquarie Street

182 Macquarie Street

182 Macquarie Street
182 Macquarie Street
182 Macquarie Street
182 Macquarie Street

182 Macquarie Street
182 Macquarie Street
182 Macquarie Street
182 Macquarie Street
182 Macquarie Street
182 Macquarie Sfreet
182 Macquarie Sfreet
182 Macquarie Street
182 Macquarie Street
182 Macquarie Street
182 Macquarie Street
182 Macquarie Street
182 Macquarie Street
182 Macquarie Sfreet

Hobart

Hobart

Hobart

Hobart
Hobart
Hobart
Hobart

Hobart
Hobart
Hobart
Hobart
Hobart
Hobart
Hobart
Hobart
Hobart
Hobart
Hobart
Hobart
Hobart
Hobart

TAS

TAS

TAS

TAS
TAS
TAS
TAS

TAS
TAS
TAS
TAS
TAS
TAS
TAS
TAS
TAS
TAS
TAS
TAS
TAS
TAS

7000

7000

7000

7000
7000
7000
7000

7000
7000
7000
7000
7000
7000
7000
7000
7000
7000
7000
7000
7000
7000

Registered Nurse

Registered Nurse

Registered Nurse

Enrolled Nurse

Registered Nurse
Registered Nurse
Registered Nurse

Registered Nurse
Registered Nurse
Registered Nurse
Registered Nurse
Registered Nurse
Registered Nurse
Registered Nurse
Registered Nurse
Registered Nurse
Registered Nurse
Registered Nurse
Registered Nurse
Registered Nurse
Registered Nurse

30.11.2002

30.11.2002

30.11.2001

30.11.2002
30.11.2002
30.11.2002
30.11.2002

30.11.2002
30.11.2002
30.11.2002
30.11.2002
30.11.2002
30.11.2002
30.11.2002
30.11.2002
30.11.2002
30.11.2002
05.12.2003
30.11.2002
28.03.2003
28.03.2003



Australian Nursing Federation ~ Tasmanian Branch

Ab

Elections to held during year commencing 1% January 2004

Office to be Elected:

Branch President

Branch Vice-President

Branch Executive Members (4)
Branch Councillors (14)



Australian Nursing Federation — Tasmanian Branch

Statement concerning number of Members on 31 December 2003

The number of members of the Australian Nursing Federation (Tasmanian Branch) on 31 December 2003 was 3217.



Australian Government Level 36, Nauru House
80 Collins Street, Melbourne, VIC 3000
. . . GPO Box 1994S, Melbourne, VIC 3001
Australian Industrial Registry Telephone: (03) 8661 7822

Fax: (03) 9654 6672

Our ref. AR2004/231

Ms Neroli Ellis

Secretary

Australian Nursing Federation - Tasmanian Branch
182 Macquarie Street

HOBART TASMANIA 7000

Email: enquiries@anftas.org

Dear Ms Ellis

Re: Australian Nursing Federation - Tasmanian Branch
Annual Returns of information contained in records kept by organisation

| acknowledge receipt of your declaration of 31 March 2004 providing information required to be
lodged in accordance with subsection 233(1) of Schedule 1B of the Workplace Relations Act 1996.
The documents were electronically lodged in the Tasmanian Registry of the Industrial Registry on
31 March 2004. An amended annual return was lodged on 6 April 2004 in response to a telephone
call from the writer.

The documents lodged cover the required information for the 2004 Annual Return of the
Tasmanian Branch of the Australian Nursing Federation.

Yours sincerely

Margaret Williams
Statutory Services Branch

13 May 2004



Notification of Changes made to records - subsection 233(2) of the Act

| Neroli Ellis of Dairy Plains, Tasmania am the Branch Secretary of the Australian Nursing Federation (Tasm
following declarations:

B Pursuant to Subsection [233(2)] of the Registration and Accountability of Organisations Schedute
Relations Act 1996

The accompanying document entitied Changes in List of Office-holders is a correct statement of the changes |

/%—W\/ 17™ June 2004

Signed Dated
Neroli Ellis




Australian Nursing Federation — Tasmanian Branch

Changes in List of Office-holders

Resignations

Office Office-holder
Branch Councillor | Kim Barnes 182 Macquarie Street | Hobart TAS | 7000 | Regist:
Branch Councillor | Linda Jongeling 182 Macquarie Street | Hobart TAS | 7000 | Regist




Australian Government Level 36, Nauru House
80 Collins Street, Melbourne, VIC 3000

. . . GPO Box 1994S, Melb , VIC 3001
Australian Industrial Registry *elophone: (03) 8661 7822

Fax: (03) 9654 6672

Ms Neroli Ellis

Secretary

Australian Nursing Federation - Tasmanian Branch
182 Macquarie Street

HOBART TAS 7000

Fax: (03) 6224 0229

Dear Ms Ellis

Re: Australian Nursing Federation - Tasmanian Branch
Notification of changes made to records of the branch

I have received your declaration of 17 June 2004 together with attachment providing
notification of changes made to records required to be lodged in accordance with subsection
233(2) of Schedule 1B of the Workplace Relations Act 1996.

The documents lodged cover changes made to the following records kept by the branch:

e list of officeholders of the branch.

The documents have been filed.

Yours sincerely

Cﬁwm—--

Margaret Williams
Statutory Services Branch

8 July 2004



Notification of Changes made to records - subsection 233(2) of the Act

| Neroli Ellis of Dairy Plains, Tasmania am the Branch Secretary of the Australian Nursing Federation (Tasmanian Branch) and | make the
following declarations:

B Pursuant to Subsection [233(2)] of the Registration and Accountability of Organisations Schedule (RAO Schedule) of the Workplace
Relations Act 1996

The accompanying document entitled Changes in List of Office-holders is a correct statement of the changes made.

/g/ _~.__>/{/ ﬁ\_ 9"‘ JU|y 2004

Signed Dated
Neroli Ellis




Australian Nursing Federation — Tasmanian Branch

Changes in List of Office-holders

Appointments

Office Office-holder Effective Date
Branch Councillor | Lorelle Lakos 182 Macquarie Street | Hobart TAS | 7000 | Registered Nurse | 02/07/2004
Branch Councillor | Roslyn Gorrie 182 Macquarie Street | Hobart TAS | 7000 | Registered Nurse | 02/07/2004




Australian Government Level 36, Nauru House
80 Collins Street, Melbourne, VIC 3000
. . . GPO Box 1994S. Melbourne, VIC 3001
Australian Industrial Registry * Telephone: Foa) 8661 7822

Fax: (03) 9654 6672

Ms Neroli Ellis

Secretary

Australian Nursing Federation - Tasmanian Branch
182 Macquarie Street

HOBART TAS 7000

Fax: (03) 6224 0229

Dear Ms Ellis

Re: Australian Nursing Federation - Tasmanian Branch
Notification of changes made to records of the branch

I have received your declaration of 9 July 2004 together with attachment providing
notification of changes made to records required to be lodged in accordance with subsection
233(2) of Schedule 1B of the Workplace Relations Act 1996.

The documents lodged cover changes made to the following records kept by the branch:

e list of officeholders of the branch.

The documents have been filed.

Yours sincerely

Cﬁwm—--

Margaret Williams
Statutory Services Branch

9 July 2004



