Annual Return of Information required under the Workplace Relations Act and Regulations

I Neroli Ellis of Dairy Plains, Tasmania am the Branch Secretary of the Australian Nursing Federation (Tasmanian Branch) and I make the following declarations:

A Pursuant to Section 230 of the RAO Schedule and Regulation 147 of the Workplace Relations Act 1996

- 1 The Register of members has, during the year ended 31st December 2003; been kept and maintained as required by ss230 (1) (a) and (2).
- 2 The accompanying document entitled List of Offices is a correct statement of the information contained in that "record".
- 3 The accompanying document entitled List of Office holders is a correct statement of the information contained in that "record".
- 4 The address of the Tasmanian Branch of the Australian Nursing Federation is 182 Macquarie Street, Hobart, Tasmania, 7000.
- 5 The accompanying document entitled Elections to be held during year commencing 1 January 2004 is a correct statement of the information contained in that record.
- 6 The accompanying document entitled **Statement concerning number of members on 31 December 2003** is a correct statement of the information contained in that record.

Sianed

Kleroli Ellis

Dated 3/3/04

Australian Nursing Federation - Tasmanian Branch

<u>A2</u>

List of Offices

Branch President
Branch Vice-President
Branch Secretary
Branch Executive Members (4)
Branch Councillors (14)

List of Office-holders – as at 1st January 2004

Branc Ms	h President Anoni	Morse	182 Macquarie Street	Hobart	TAS	7000	Registered Nurse	30.11.2002
	h Vice-Presio David	dent Perry	182 Macquarie Street	Hobart	TAS	7000	Registered Nurse	30.11.2002
	h Secretary Neroli	Ellis	182 Macquarie Street	Hobart	TAS	7000	Registered Nurse	30.11.2001
Branc	h Executive I	Members (4)						
Mr	Bill	Dermody	182 Macquarie Street	Hobart	TAS	7000	Enrolled Nurse	30.11.2002
Miss	Wendy	Noye	182 Macquarie Street	Hobart	TAS	7000	Registered Nurse	30.11.2002
Mrs	Faye	Hoppitt	182 Macquarie Street	Hobart	TAS	7000	Registered Nurse	30,11,2002
Ms	Angela	Manion	182 Macquarie Street	Hobart	TAS	7000	Registered Nurse	30.11.2002
Branc	h Councillors	(14)						
Мгѕ	Francine	Douce	182 Macquarie Street	Hobart	TAS	7000	Registered Nurse	30.11.2002
Mrs	Katherine	Tighe	182 Macquarie Street	Hobart	TAS	7000	Registered Nurse	30.11.2002
Mrs	Elizabeth	Campton	182 Macquarie Street	Hobart	TAS	7000	Registered Nurse	30.11.2002
Mrs	Julie	Driver	182 Macquarie Street	Hobart	TAS	7000	Registered Nurse	30.11.2002
Mr	Tony	Furmage	182 Macquarie Street	Hobart	TAS	7000	Registered Nurse	30.11.2002
Mr	Andrew	Ostler	182 Macquarie Street	Hobart	TAS	7000	Registered Nurse	30.11.2002
Mrs	Fiona	Peate	182 Macquarie Street	Hobart	TAS	7000	Registered Nurse	30.11.2002
Ms	Sheryl	Lunt	182 Macquarie Street	Hobart	TAS	7000	Registered Nurse	30.11.2002
Mr	Martin	Farmer	182 Macquarie Street	Hobart	TAS	7000	Registered Nurse	30.11.2002
Ms	Angela	Bresnehan	182 Macquarie Street	Hobart	TAS	7000	Registered Nurse	30.11.2002
Mrs	Yvonne	Kromkamp	182 Macquarie Street	Hobart	TAS	7000	Registered Nurse	05.12.2003
Ms	Kim	Barnes	182 Macquarie Street	Hobart	TAS	7000	Registered Nurse	30.11.2002
Mrs	Linda	Jongeling	182 Macquarie Street	Hobart	TAS	7000	Registered Nurse	28.03.2003
Ms	Vicki	Gaffney	182 Macquarie Street	Hobart	TAS	7000	Registered Nurse	28.03.2003

Elections to be held during year commencing 1st January 2004

Office to be Elected:

Branch President Branch Vice-President Branch Executive Members (4) Branch Councillors (14)

<u>Australian Nursing Federation - Tasmanian Branch</u>

<u>A6</u>

Statement concerning number of Members on 31 December 2003

The number of members of the Australian Nursing Federation (Tasmanian Branch) on 31 December 2003 was 3217.



Level 36, Nauru House 80 Collins Street, Melbourne, VIC 3000 GPO Box 1994S, Melbourne, VIC 3001 Telephone: (03) 8661 7822 Fax: (03) 9654 6672

Our ref. AR2004/231

Ms Neroli Ellis Secretary Australian Nursing Federation - Tasmanian Branch 182 Macquarie Street HOBART TASMANIA 7000

Email: enquiries@anftas.org

Dear Ms Ellis

Re: <u>Australian Nursing Federation - Tasmanian Branch</u>
Annual Returns of information contained in records kept by organisation

I acknowledge receipt of your declaration of 31 March 2004 providing information required to be lodged in accordance with subsection 233(1) of Schedule 1B of the *Workplace Relations Act 1996*. The documents were electronically lodged in the Tasmanian Registry of the Industrial Registry on 31 March 2004. An amended annual return was lodged on 6 April 2004 in response to a telephone call from the writer.

The documents lodged cover the required information for the 2004 Annual Return of the Tasmanian Branch of the Australian Nursing Federation.

Yours sincerely

Margaret Williams Statutory Services Branch

13 May 2004

	Notification of Changes	made to records - subsection 233	(2) of the Act
--	--------------------------------	----------------------------------	----	--------------

I Neroli Ellis of Dairy Plains,	Tasmania am the Branch Secretary of the Australian	Nursing Federation (Tasn
following declarations:		

B Pursuant to Subsection [233(2)] of the Registration and Accountability of Organisations Schedule Relations Act 1996

The accompanying document entitled Changes in List of Office-holders is a correct statement of the changes

Han	17 th June 2004
Signed	Dated
Neroli Ellis	

Australian Nursing Federation – Tasmanian Branch

Changes in List of Office-holders

Resignations

Office	Office-holder					
Branch Councillor	Kim Barnes	182 Macquarie Street	Hobart	TAS	7000	Registe
Branch Councillor	Linda Jongeling	182 Macquarie Street	Hobart	TAS	7000	Registe



Level 36, Nauru House 80 Collins Street, Melbourne, VIC 3000 GPO Box 1994S, Melbourne, VIC 3001 Telephone: (03) 8661 7822 Fax: (03) 9654 6672

Ms Neroli Ellis Secretary Australian Nursing Federation - Tasmanian Branch 182 Macquarie Street HOBART TAS 7000

Fax: (03) 6224 0229

Dear Ms Ellis

Re: Australian Nursing Federation - Tasmanian Branch Notification of changes made to records of the branch

I have received your declaration of 17 June 2004 together with attachment providing notification of changes made to records required to be lodged in accordance with subsection 233(2) of Schedule 1B of the *Workplace Relations Act 1996*.

The documents lodged cover changes made to the following records kept by the branch:

• list of officeholders of the branch.

The documents have been filed.

Oblin Olian.

Yours sincerely

Margaret Williams

Statutory Services Branch

8 July 2004

I Neroli Ellis of Dairy Plains, Tasmania am the Branch Secretary of the Australian Nursing Federation (Tasmanian Branch) and I make the following declarations:

B Pursuant to Subsection [233(2)] of the Registration and Accountability of Organisations Schedule (RAO Schedule) of the Workplace Relations Act 1996

The accompanying document entitled **Changes in List of Office-holders** is a correct statement of the changes made.

Signed _____ Dated ____

Changes in List of Office-holders

Appointments

Office	Office-holder						Effective Date
Branch Councillor	Lorelle Lakos	182 Macquarie Street	Hobart	TAS	7000	Registered Nurse	02/07/2004
Branch Councillor	Roslyn Gorrie	182 Macquarie Street	Hobart	TAS	7000	Registered Nurse	02/07/2004



Level 36, Nauru House 80 Collins Street, Melbourne, VIC 3000 GPO Box 1994S, Melbourne, VIC 3001 Telephone: (03) 8661 7822 Fax: (03) 9654 6672

Ms Neroli Ellis Secretary Australian Nursing Federation - Tasmanian Branch 182 Macquarie Street HOBART TAS 7000

Fax: (03) 6224 0229

Dear Ms Ellis

Re: Australian Nursing Federation - Tasmanian Branch Notification of changes made to records of the branch

I have received your declaration of 9 July 2004 together with attachment providing notification of changes made to records required to be lodged in accordance with subsection 233(2) of Schedule 1B of the *Workplace Relations Act 1996*.

The documents lodged cover changes made to the following records kept by the branch:

• list of officeholders of the branch.

The documents have been filed.

Oblin Olian.

Yours sincerely

Margaret Williams

Statutory Services Branch

9 July 2004